CH \$115.00 46957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Financial, Inc.		11/30/2015	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Financial, LLC	
Street Address:	1300 Sixth Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4695721	
Registration Number:	4695719	OMEGAFI
Registration Number:	3578477	CHAPTER DESKTOP
Registration Number:	3460648	OMEGA FINANCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123717.00006 SS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer F. Simon
SIGNATURE:	/spencerfsimon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Omega Financial LLC - - DE - Certified Copy (2+28-2018) (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0797

900441462

source=Omega Financial LLC - - DE - Certified Copy (2+28-2018) (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0798

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "OMEGA FINANCIAL, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "OMEGA FINANCIAL, LLC".

Authentication: 202227860

5893682 8100H SR# 20181506613

Date: 02-28-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 PM 12:01:2015 FILED 03:51 PM 12:01:2015 SR 20151136864 - File Number 5893662

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Foreign Corporation was first formed is Georgia.
- 2) The Foreign Corporation's jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
- 3) The date the Foreign Corporation first formed was January 1, 1994.
- 4) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Omega Financial, Inc."
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Omega Financial, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of November, A.D. 2015.

Name: Todd Reaves

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 03/05/2018